

Confirmation

for Materials Used in Organic Agriculture

Document No: 90305-AH

issued by CERES GmbH to:

HUMOFERT SA

1 Ermou &Theotokopoulou str., Metamorphosis, Attica, 14452, Greece

CERES GmbH hereby confirms that the materials listed below which are produced or distributed by the above mentioned company, can be used in organic farming according to the following standards:

| Product | Use as ¹ | Standard | Restrictions |
|---------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| Tri-active | Fertilizer | • Reg. (EC) 889/2008: Annex I | Micronutrient deficiency must be documented by testing or competent |
| I III dollaro | 1 011111201 | (Micronutrients, Microorganisms) | professional award. |

Happurg, December 1st, 2020

Mauricio Bosch, CERES GmbH

Last inspection date: 09.10.2020

This confirmation is valid until: 31.05.2021

CERES authorises the above mentioned company to use the CERES seal on the products specified above only as long as the present confirmation has not expired. The CERES Seal is property of CERES GmbH, Happurg, Germany. This confirmation is based on an onsite inspection and/or laboratory tests. These tests only confirm the absence of prohibited substances, not the presence of substances claimed by the producer. It is the above mentioned company's responsibility to ensure that all batches sold under the above mentioned commercial names, or with reference to organic farming, or with the CERES seal, comply with the standard(s). CERES has not verified other aspects of quality, as e.g. the effectiveness of the materials for the claimed purpose. CERES is not liable for compliance of the above listed materials with national legislation, nor do we assume any responsibility for correct registration of the products with the competent authorities in the respective country.

4.8.6en(v20.12.2018)

 CERES GmbH
 Tel: +49-9151-966920
 www.ceres-c

 Vorderhaslach 1
 Fax: +49-9151-9669210
 Comercial Region of the company

 91230 Happurg, Germany
 e-mail: ceres@ceres-cert.com

www.ceres-cert.com
Comercial Register: HRB 21261

¹ CERES uses the categories in this column according to EU, US and/or Japanese legislation. Some categories may be different in certain other countries.